Docket No.: 1-4012 FORM FTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traceria 84822 ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hermann Eser Name: Healthbridge (Deutschland) AG **Eduard Kneifel** Address: Prinzregentenstrasse 124 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Munchen ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: ZIP: D-81677 Country: Germany ☐ Other Execution Date: October 17, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date Patent Application No. B. Patent No.(s) 5,759,488 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Oliver E. Todd, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,746 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor 8. Deposit account number: 720 Water Street State/Prov.: Ohio 13-0005 City: Toledo ZIP: 43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: U.S.A. 11/16/2002 BRYDNE - 0000074 120005 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1919FS Mement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. In 1, 2002 Oliver E. Todd, Jr. Signature Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Re: 1	U.S. Patent 5,759,488	`
Gran	ited: June 2, 1998	{
For:	Method And Apparatus For Disinfecting Or Sterilizing Infectious Waste)

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

The undersigned company hereby appoints Oliver E. Todd, Jr., Reg. No. 24,746, and the attorneys of Representative Customer Number 4859, attorneys at law, to file and prosecute the above patent which is assigned to it in the United States, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, to handle post issuance matters including the filing of assignments, and of reissue and reexamination applications, and as their domestic representative upon whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting its patents and patent applications.

All correspondence should be sent to the address for Correspondence Customer Number 4859.

This Power of Attorney and Appointment of Domestic Representative shall remain effective until terminated by the undersigned company.

> PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Hermann Eser, of Unterschleissheim, Germany, and Eduard Kneifel of Unterhaching, Germany, have invented a Method And Apparatus For Disinfecting Or Sterilizing Infectious Waste, for which we have received United States Letters Patent No. 5,759,488 granted June 2, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, Healthbridge (Deutschland) AG, of Prinzregentenstrasse 124, D-81677 München, Germany, a corporation of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Hermann Eser and Eduard Kneifel, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Healthbridge (Deutschland) AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the inventions, and patent aforesaid, and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Healthbridge (Deutschland) AG, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

'emants	Date October 17, 2002
Hermann Eser	
X Var	
Witness Warl Wohlmann	
W. Christos	Date October 17, 2002
Eduard Kneifel	
Wy	
Witness Karl Kohlmann	
(1-4012)	

PATENT RECORDED: 11/06/2002 REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0425